

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 11/22/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

th	s certificate do	es not confer rights to) tile t	certii	Icate	Holder in fied of se	CONTAC	T A	- Data Drassa	naine Incurence Agency I	20	
PRODUCER					NAME:	Adtornati		sing Insurance Agency, I	16.			
Automatic Data Processing Insurance Agency, Inc.					PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 1-800-524-7024 FAX (A/C, No):							
,					E-MAIL ADDRESS:							
1 Adp Boulevard					INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE			DING COVERAGE		NAIC#		
				NJ 07068	INSURE	T	y Insurance Comp		-	42376		
Roseland				INSURER B:								
INSURED Matao Brick Pavers Inc.												
				INSURE								
	132 W	estmoor Bend					INSURER D:					
							INSURE	RE:			-	
	Orland					FL 32835	INSURE	RF:				
CO	/ERAGES	CER	TIFIC	ATE	NUI	IBER: 3319502				REVISION NUMBER:		TOWN DEDICES 1
IN	DICATED. NOT	AUTHOTANDING ANIV D	EQUIF PERT	REME	NT, T	ERM OR CONDITION	DED BY	THE POLICI	ES DESCRIBE	ED NAMED ABOVE FOR T DOCUMENT WITH RESPE D HEREIN IS SUBJECT T	CIIU	Which this
INSR			ADDL	SUBR		POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	S	
LTR		OF INSURANCE GENERAL LIABILITY	INSD	WVD		FOLIG! NUMBER		(MINIDUITITY)	(AMILLOTTITI)	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
										DAMAGE TO RENTED	S	
	CLAIMS-	MADE OCCUR								PREMISES (Ea occurrence)		
										MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	
										PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	
	GEN'L AGGREGAT	E LIMIT APPLIES PER:								GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	
	POLICY	PRO- JECT LOC								PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	
	OTHER:	JECT									\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIAE	ILITY								COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	
	ANY AUTO									BODILY INJURY (Per person)	S	
	OWNED	SCHEDULED								BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	AUTOS ONLY HIRED	AUTOS NON-OWNED								PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$	
	AUTOS ONLY									(Per accident)	\$	
			-						-			
	UMBRELLA L	IAB OCCUR								EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
	EXCESS LIAE	CLAIMS-MADE								AGGREGATE	\$	
	DED F	RETENTION \$									\$	
	WORKERS COMPE									Y PER STATUTE ER		
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?			0.4000050		06/24/2022	06/24/2024	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,00	00,000		
Α				IVV	C4266653		06/21/2023	06/21/2024	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	s 1,00	00,000	
	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under	er							To a second	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	s 1,00	00,000
	DESCRIPTION OF	OPERATIONS below	-							E.E. DICEAGE 1 GEIGT EMILI		
								L				
DES	CRIPTION OF OPER	ATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	CLES (ACOR	D 101,	Additional Remarks Sched	dule, may b	ne attached if mo	ore space is requi	red)		
							CAN	OFI LATION				
CE	RTIFICATE HO	LDER					CAN	CELLATION				
							THE	EXPIRATI	ON DATE TH	DESCRIBED POLICIES BE IEREOF, NOTICE WILL CY PROVISIONS.		
					AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE							
							-11	5.7				
						FL 32714	716	may In Ihmen				
								© 1	988-2015 AC	ORD CORPORATION.	All rio	hts reserved.
								© 1	230 2310 AC		9	



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

1/22/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). CONTACT NAME: PRODUCER PHONE (A/C, No. Ext): E-MAIL Hiscox Inc. FAX (A/C, No): (888) 202-3007 5 Concourse Parkway contact@hiscox.com ADDRESS: Suite 2150 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC # Atlanta GA, 30328 10200 Hiscox Insurance Company Inc INSURER A: INSURED INSURER B MATAO BRICK PAVERS, INC INSURER C 7205 SOMERSWORTH DRIVE INSURER D : Orlando, FL 32835 INSURER E : INSURER F REVISION NUMBER: CERTIFICATE NUMBER: COVERAGES THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. ADDL SUBR INSD WVD POLICY EFF POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY) INSR TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER \$ 1.000,000 COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR MED EXP (Any one person) \$ 5,000 P100.122.825.4 02/27/2023 02/27/2024 \$ 1,000,000 A PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$ 2,000,000 GENERAL AGGREGATE GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRO-JECT PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$ 2,000,000 X POLICY OTHER: COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) S AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY BODILY INJURY (Per person) ANY AUTO SCHEDULED AUTOS NON-OWNED BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$ ALL OWNED AUTOS PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) S HIRED AUTOS AUTOS \$ UMBRELLA LIAB EACH OCCURRENCE \$ OCCUR EXCESS LIAB AGGREGATE \$ CLAIMS-MADE RETENTION \$ DED PER OTH-STATUTE ER WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?
(Mandatory in NH) YIN E.L. EACH ACCIDENT N/A E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) CANCELLATION CERTIFICATE HOLDER SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

Orange County, Florida Local Business Tax Receipt Tax Collector Scott Randolph 9/30/2024 **EXPIRES** 1811-1073901 2023 1 EMPLOYEE \$30.00 1811 BRICK PAVERS NOGUEIRA ADEILDO ANTONIO \$30.00 TOTAL TAX DDEVIOUSLY PAID TOTAL DUE \$0.00 MATAO BRICK PAVERS INC NOGUEIRA ADEILDO ANTONIO 7205 SOMERSWORTH DR ORLANDO FL 32835 4320 S KIRKMAN RD #1506 (MOBILE) U - ORLANDO, 32811 PAID: \$30.00 0098-01122687 8/11/2023 **Orange County, Florida** Local Business Tax Receipt Tax Collector Scott Randolph This local Business Tax Receipt is in addition to and not in lieu of any other tax required by law or municipal ordinance. Businesses are subject to regulation of zoning, health and other lawful authorities. This receipt is valid from October 1 through September 30 of receipt year. **Delinquent penalty is added October 1**. 9/30/2024 **EXPIRES** 1811-1073901 2023 1 EMPLOYEE \$30.00 1811 BRICK PAVERS ALL TOLPH, TAY COLLEGE OF THE COLLEG

\$30.00 TOTAL TAX \$30.00 PREVIOUSLY PAID \$0.00 TOTAL DUE

4320 S KIRKMAN RD #1506 (MOBILE) U - ORLANDO, 32811

PAID: \$30.00 0098-01122687 8/11/2023

SCOT

NOGUEIRA ADEILDO ANTONIO

MATAO BRICK PAVERS INC NOGUEIRA ADEILDO ANTONIO 7205 SOMERSWORTH DR ORI ANDO FL 32835

This receipt is official when validated by the Tax Collector.

THINGE COUNTY,

Orange County Code requires this local Business Tax Receipt to be displayed conspicuously at the place of business in public view. It is subject to inspection by all duly authorized officers of the County.



Department of State / Division of Corporations / Search Records / Search by Entity Name /

Detail by Entity Name

Florida Profit Corporation
MATAO BRICK PAVERS, INC

Filing Information

Document Number P06000084946

 FEI/EIN Number
 20-5091829

 Date Filed
 06/22/2006

 Effective Date
 06/22/2006

State FL

Status ACTIVE

Last Event AMENDMENT
Event Date Filed 08/13/2021
Event Effective Date NONE

Principal Address

7205 SOMERSWORTH DRIVE ORLANDO, FL 32835

Changed: 02/25/2022

Mailing Address

7205 SOMERSWORTH DRIVE

ORLANDO, FL 32835

Changed: 02/25/2022

Registered Agent Name & Address
ANTONIO NOGUEIRA, ADEILDO
7205 SOMERSWORTH DRIVE
ORLANDO, FL 32835

Name Changed: 03/25/2016

Address Changed: 02/25/2022

Officer/Director Detail
Name & Address

Title VP

ANTONIO NOGUEIRA, ADEILDO 7205 SOMERSWORTH DRIVE ORLANDO, FL 32835

Title President

DAS NEVES SANTOS LOPES, ANTONIA 7205 SOMERSWORTH DRIVE ORLANDO, FL 32835

Annual Reports

Report Year	Filed Date
2022	02/21/2022
2022	02/25/2022
2023	04/05/2023

Document Images

04/05/2023 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
02/25/2022 AMENDED ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
02/21/2022 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
11/02/2021 AMENDED ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
08/13/2021 Amendment	View image in PDF format
03/30/2021 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/04/2020 AMENDED ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
03/05/2020 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
02/14/2019 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
02/26/2018 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
03/21/2017 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
03/25/2016 AMENDED ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
03/08/2016 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
02/26/2015 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
02/18/2014 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
05/01/2013 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
04/23/2012 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
11/20/2011 REINSTATEMENT	View image in PDF format
04/28/2011 ADDRESS CHANGE	View image in PDF format
05/19/2009 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
09/30/2008 REINSTATEMENT	View image in PDF format
01/12/2007 ANNUAL REPORT	View image in PDF format
06/22/2006 Domestic Profit	View image in PDF format

Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations



POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That, UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY (the "Company"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, and having its principal office in Timonium, Maryland, does by these presents make, constitute and appoint,

FRICLINK

LNO LINK
its true and lawful Attorney-in-fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver bond number 100816259, issued in the course of its business and to bind the Company thereby, in an amount not to exceed, Five thousand and 00/100, Solidary in the course of its business and to bind the Company thereby, in an amount not to exceed, Solidary in the course of its business and to bind the Company thereby, in an amount not to exceed
appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolutions of the Board of Directors of United States Surety Company:
"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:
Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings, including any and all consents for the release of retained percentages and/or final estimates on engineering and construction contracts, and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.
Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." Adopted by unanimous written consent in lieu of meeting on September 1st, 2011.
The Attorney-in-Fact named above may be an agent or a broker of the Company. The granting of this Power of Attorney is specific to this bond and does not indicate whether the Attorney-in-Fact is or is not an appointed agent of the Company.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, United States Surety Company has caused its seal to be affixed hereto and executed by its Senior Vice President on this 18th day of April, 2022.
UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY By:
Adam S. Pessin, Senior Vice President
A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of Los Angeles
On this 18 th day of April, 2022 before me, Sonia O. Carrejo, a notary public, personally appeared Adam S. Pessin, Senior Vice President of United States Surety Company, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of CALIFORNIA that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. SONIA O. CARREJO Notary Public - California
Signature (seal) Los Angeles County E Commission # 2398710
I, Kio Lo, Assistant Secretary of United States Surety Company, do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney and the resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of said Company as set forth above, are true and correct transcripts thereof and that neither the said Power of Attorney nor the resolution have been revoked and they are now in full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this November,
Bond No. 100816259 Agency No. 700536 Kio Lo, Assetant Secretary
Visit tmbcc com/surety for more information HCCSOZZPOAUSSC07/2023